

## CAKE BOX ALLERGENS

All of our produce are made in an environment where **CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN** (such as barley, wheat and oats), **EGGS, FISH, LUPIN, MILK, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS** (such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, brazil nuts, cashew nuts, pecans, pistachios and macadamia nuts), **SESAME, SOYBEANS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE** and **SULPHITES** (at a concentration of more than ten parts per million) **CELERY, MUSTARD, MOLLUSCS** (such as mussels and oysters), **CRUSTACEANS** (such as prawns, crab and lobster) are used. For this reason we cannot guarantee they are free from traces of these allergens. All our cakes are suitable for vegetarians but not suitable for vegans. Some items may contain alcohol

our cake boxes are a selection of our seasonal flavours. Please **contact us** if you'd like a full list of flavours going in our next run or a full ingredients list.